
mcflR"/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

.3f<::rftar fcrnm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~ 3i"a'fta; ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1mur ~ 31a1WUf d_l'"q"/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

.;) .;) 

f.1mur ~ 31a1WUf ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
.;) 

kl'<iC1cri(1q{JOlrfHIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 
.;) 

t-f!tfCtGT ~ ~ ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt. 07.04.2025 

m«=r cf1 { l ~>i;; q fc"l cfi'r .3flT ~ fa1J=<T1~ffi<1 ri cf1 fc;rcr ~-tsffJT c;cmT 3-1101c:>il $01 ~-~ Faifclc;10 ~ cfi'r ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online item-rate 

tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sf>.~ 
fa<Rur!Description &<tit/Details 

Sl. No. 

70 t:!CfiS Cf ~ ahr J:t Cl iC1 1Cij,"Rc:>l01 ~ cfl <l"HchHC1 vcf ~ I Up keeping and maintenance 
1. cw:l CfiT ~mrritle of work 

of Air conditioning installations at 70 Acres & ATF area, VSSC 

q"l Qfl Qfl:R)/ft~ QJOl>J~"I /t:.T03/0 1 /2025-26 ~ 07.04.2025 
2. ~-fo1fctcJ ~ ~.I E-Tender Notice No. VSSC/CMG/A03/01 /2025-26 Dated 07.04.2025 " 

fo1fctcJ 6t tf ~ 3101CAIFaiC1 (>!ldT(1" I Estimate cost put to 
3. ~33 .87 ~/Lakhs .:> 

tender 

4. ~ ~ ~ cfi'r ~I Period of completion 1 ("C!Cf>IOne) Cf!IT/year 

5. ~ 0lm {1fu (~) I Earnest money deposit (EMD) ~67 ,740 .00 

'5 1\3'"1~\s ~ ct5t 3fCffu I Period for downloading: M 'tQ~Cf){UI I Bid clarifications: ~ f.1Fcrcrr -3ft ct5t mf1:d I Receipt of f.1Fcrcrr-3IT CBl ~ I Opening of 

~ 09.04.2025, 12.00 ~lhrs ~I to ~ 10.04.2025, 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito ~ tenders: ~ 23.04.2025 cp) tenders: ~ 25.04.2025 cp) 

20.04.2025, 23.00 ~/hrs 21.04.2025,12.00 ~/hrs 23.00~/h rs 15.00 ~lhrs 



2. tsftoT 6l 3WT AA 6<1 ~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT fo1<h1ft>lffiri~ ~T<"IT CfiT 1U ~ ~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

91. "ft. 
SI.No. 

Wa. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ t<'! ~ ~/Documentary 
.:> 

proof for the eligibility 
(~ "Cf>{ ~ ~ ~/To be scanned 

& uploaded) 

~ cl; SlfC"kt"JCfl{UI <fil 3ffi'rn" ~ cl; ~ i)~ .3fl?;~IT <'fm <t>i<Hcrt<HQ ~ ~ 
~ CfiT ~ 6Mcm>l ~ "BT<'f "C:flTI eli ~ ~ G.CmT ~ ~ Sl<AI o1q ~ cfil 
~ 3 f<>:<>l ffil C""t I Oi 'HI { ri cnT fi C""t~ tlkJl Oi Cfl ~ 6l Sl <A I fU'I C""t >ffii I " 

1U fiti<n 0ffOiT ~I Work orders and completion certificates 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works issued by the authority concerned to establish 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years work experience. 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. C"fi;r ~ ~. ~ ~ cfil ~ 
~ ~ eli 40% ~ CflJ1 err ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost ("t:IT/or) 
ii.cJ ~ ~. ~ ~ cfil ~ ~ 
~ eli 60%* CflJ1 err ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost ("QT/or) 
iii."C!Cfi ~ m. ~ ~ ~ ~ 
<t" 80% * CflJ1 err ~/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

ii) ·fatJfr qrfbiT 0lm ~ ri cfil ~ - " SlJiiOiq~ cl; ~ ~ Sl<AIOiq ~ (W"<'f 
lR~ CfiG'tC"fr) 3li 2\0il'qi\%Q I 
Completion certif icates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

Oilc/Note: Oilc/Note: 

~/b . 

i. 'H"<ATo1 ~ * .J-mm ~ w ~ <t ~ CflTOiT <:rr "CRfr ~ <t ~ ~~ 
.:> 

Similar work shall mean Operation of AC plants OR Maintenance of AC plants. 

ii. fctv ow ri CflT ~. Cfil"<l <t Cllf(i~Cfl m 6l7% ~ ~ cfil "ffiURUT ~ * cilc;>~\C""tfl m q-{ 

~ ~ f('f{ ('fCfi" ~ 0ffOiT ~. ~ -a-ruraTI ~ ~ ~ cfil fc1fil" * ~ <t 
SlfC""trt"JCfl{UI cfil3ffi'm" fc1fil" ('fcfi cf;'r ~I 

.:> 

The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

ii i. 3'T-~ <:llti<lctC""t ~eli~ 6l Cfll<lHG'='aC""t ~ ~I<A<"<liCflOi eli fffir "llTnT a:rti" ~I 
.:> - " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint ventu re will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

~ .3-faf{i.ffUT ri cl; fffir "<>iTJT/Appl icable only cfrQ1:fi ('1m ~ ~ civt"JCfl{UI ~ <fil -c;ffii/ 
.:> " 

for Maintenance contract works - cfrQ1:fi <'fm Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ civt"!Cfl{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ 6l civt"!Cfl<1 Hm ~ ~ ~wq:; CflT WR1Iaf <R" ~ e<t=C""t1Cl ;51 
www.tenderwizard .in/ISROc. <:rr www.tenderwizard .com/IS.:>RO Clci~'HI$C: .,* 5130i<>l)s fiti<n 3fT mr ~ I 
fc$nT civt"JCfl{UI cfil ~ jq1Cf(i ~cil'HI$C: 6l C\"~~ ~ ~I $"-irvf cl; ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ 
~~ \"81\11~5 cnT ?;<r ~I 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard. in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering w ith tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

2 



4. faita:cJ C\ fCi I~ ;ti cnT 51301 c>fls m m B" fa:1 fcl C\ I Chi { cnT M ~ J1 1:llOf o:r6f ~ 0!TQdTT I fa:1 fcl C\ I ChI { 
c;qm ~ fctiv dTQ" Clfc=tl~a Ci'('q"~'t:fTC""I" fttm c;qm tk~lfC1c=t fctiv ~~ <:rft qn::rr .-r<:rr f<t> -cr 
.Ncr~~ cnr ~ o:rtr m 6 in- w ~ cnr ~ ~ 0!TQdTTI 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected . 

5. a) Fa1Fcgr3IT ~ trm 34;QCfCi thT 1 * fclfa:1f?;<>c: dW<l' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~. d1idT ~~I ~ 
~ ~ I ~ ~. q"IQfiQfifil, ~. f?l'6~a1Ci4{<A - 695 022 ~ 01TJ1 CR fct1tfr 3i<TlflRlc=t ~ 
G.CfRT ~ ~ ~ (-m) fct1tfr 3i<Tlfifilct ~ G.CfRT -&1m~ 'JTTttr ~ ~ * ~ CfitUfr ~I ~ 
~ ~. Fa1Fcgr >ITC(1 ~ *" ~ ~ * 18o ~ (1cfl ~ ~~ <:rft ~. ~ ~ ~ * mr 
~ 6 CiT Fa1Fcgr3IT cnT ~ 6J ~ 01Chtl<h{UI ~ 0!TQdTT Jffi 31fll.l1'(>f fa"1fclCIIChl{1 ~ ~ ~ cRi 
'CJl'CRfr fctm G.CfRT ~ I $<'lct?;lfa:1Ch ~ Jt cl'i'r (ifl'Qd'frl 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Department. 
b) Fa1Fcgr ~~~ J1 ~ cnr c:rcrr <h{cAC11<'l Q<Al!fiQ<A~ <rFaicJ cnr Q<Al!fiQ<A~ ~ m ~ 1 
3Cill'!l<A ~ civJ"I<h{OI SI<AIDI4~ -m ~ ~ cR; (~~)I~ vcr dJrn ~ ~ (~;-c!t3~)1Ch<T{ 
m-gl~ '(>l'U ~ .mWr ('Q"CTl"Q"f1~)16fSSl>q:c: vcr ~ foit~m -m Q<AQ'HQ<A~ mm c.<mT 

~ ~.:> ' " ' Efcl~fa:1~K;""'<>7C: "'r> t;> ~ fa1cl:;m G.CfRT ~ Yv1"1Ch{DI SIJiiDI4~ ~ Cfl{'CTlT ~I ~IS!Ji iDI4~ Fa1Fcgr cRi 
~~~~~~~(lcflcm~~~ .:> 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 34.Q<tc=t thT 1 * fclfa:1f?;<>c: ~ ~ 31R ~ CR N m.rg, ~ vcr m-ur m - 'fifcl:cJ. 
q~Q'fiQflfi\ ~ ~ Chlll~c>i£1 ;8- tifclc;lci ~~I .:> .:> 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a)~ cnr JOj"(>f tntraf, ~ ~ *" ~ ~ 31R ~ cnT -m ~ ~. 3'Cf m.rg, ~ vcr 
3-T'Oi"{'B;lUT >rnm ".. 'fifcl:cJ, d'IQfiQfifi\ *rr ~ Chl~~c>i~ J:T, ~ <1<fl ~ fl'Ct, C\"fC:fr I 'fCl1s 11R=c cnT cRl<rCiT 
~. ~ ~ 0ITCTlT ~~ <:rft ~ ~ *" ~ ~ 31R ~ cnr -m ~~em ~ 
~ o:r6T .:>*" ~ 6 CiT ~ cnT mtrfr HR q'{' }ifq~ChCi ~ 0!TQdTT I 

(. 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ ~~~ J1 ~ cnr CJCIT <h{cAC1 1<'! Q<AQfiQ<A~ <rFaicJ cnr Q<AQfiQ<A~ ~ m ~ 1 
3CI£1£1CH ~ Yv1"1Ch{01 SICHID14~ -m Yv1~Ch{DI SIJiiDI4~ YR tttr 5(6fr) * fiRlCil01fil{ 3101\>ICHifUlc=t ~ ~ 
~ ~ ~I jq;Qq:Ci ~/'>lCHIOI4~ cl'i'r ~ ~ 3'Cf qtTg, ~ -d'cf ~~ >rnm-'fifcl:cJ, 
q~QfiQflfi\ ~. T?l'6C1aic=tY{Ji ~ Chlll(lc>i£1 * ~ ~ *" ~ ~ cnr c=rm m CR -m ~ ~ 
~ ~.:>~1 <:rft ~ ~ *" ~ ~ cnT c=rm ~ q'{' -m ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ o:r6T 
~ 6 CiT~ HR q'{' ~ ~ cnT }ifq~ChCi ~ 0!TQdTT I 

(. 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. fa1fcRJ ~ ~ 3ffim ~ q:;)-~ ~ ~ ~ Ch{iA<m~ fvlfcki1Chl{1 ~ \iCho1"1cfi1 vet CllfU'IG'QCh 
~~~I \iCho1~ch'l vet CllfU'IG'QCh ~ ~ ~ q"{ Jf1dT fcn:c:R:r ~I Ji ~"'QiCh"1 f<tiv 0!Nir1 
\iCho1~ch'l vet CllfU'IG'QCh ~ cf> Ji~"'QiCh"1 cf> C\'tnal, fvlfclc;IChl{ c;qm ~ w ow ~f\ii~\Jil Cf>T fcn:c:R:r 
~ -n fa1fra:ruT ~ ~I ~ "crr<n m:IT ~ ~ faifcRJ ~ ~ q:;)- tffi CJ1tl ~ \iT Cf6 ~ 
"iRUT -n 31fq~Cf11{ CR cfr ~ 3fR ~ ~ q:;)- JfTdT ~ ~ 6(1 ~rrfm;r" CJ1tl fcl:;m ~I ~ 
~. ~ ~ (~ fo:lfcl<:;IChl{1 q:;)-~ ~ cfr \Ji'Ndfr) q:;)- 31Wr -n, ~ ~ fvlfclCIIChl{(~ 
-rnc>fr ~ 0{)- fa1fra:ruT (1m \iCho1"lch'l Jii"'QiCh"1" cfl Cl'tnal ~ qTQ" 0lNir 31R fa1fcRJ ~~~T<1T cfl 
~ JfTdT ~~~~I " 

.:> 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid , further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteri a wi ll be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m {ifcl<:;IChl{ ~ 6f<ITC!1T uftr q:;)- fvl~ql<:;"1 dTl""{tT Jl Y~Cim\i fcl:;m ~I Cfi1<T Y"U ~ q"{, 31frChT 
WalT 0fCJiT Jl Y~Clm\i ~~I ~ WW cfl WR'llaf 6(1 UZ cfl ~ Jl, fq~Ch~ ~I Cfi1<T ~~T 
tr ~ cfl <'li<1 6l"TC;, fo1facJ q"{ WIT$" df$ 3fTChfct:f ~ cffl' 2% C\"{" q"{ ~ fvl~q';c;C!1 dTl"W >ff(i(1 ~ 
0ll"afr 61 .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. · 

10. ~ fvlfcl<:;IChl{ , fvlfclc;t0 ~ ~ -n ~. dJl1 fait~TCh". tfi QJi-:~1'1 I m, tt'IQJiSl I 3'1 m, 
tn&Ji5l-:Rfclc;l01$v1'1fvl'Q{-~ t $v?IPI~{-~ t $v~~PI'Q{-~ 1 $v~~PI'Q{-~ ~ tra-~ <f> 
mtr, ~ Cf>T foii'r!l;lUf Cht1 ~ wan-~ cf> ~. :tifclc;IChl{1 1 ~a=rcnr cf> ~'Qfct0q; ~ q:;T, 
~ Cf1"RUlT -n. ~ cf> ~ ~.:>~ 31arnfc1 "1tl ~~ ~. wan-~ cf> ~. {"1"1f<f-{"1"1f<f 

~ ~ ~ ~ ~I ~ Jl ~ mat C1"m ~ ~ ~ -n <:rCF(1 ~ q:;)- 3fTCf~<fCh" 
31"1Ji~<:;C!1 31R qf{"f ~ ~ cfl 6l"TC; ~ tr \Ji'Ndfr l .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 31RC1 cfl {I ~\:;qfc1 ~ 3ffi -n ~ ~ Ch{iACl I<>! I ~ cr'QC!1 \iCJi <:IT ~ 3fO="lf faifcRJ q:;)-~ 
~ 6<1 ~<r "1tl 6 3W ~ m ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~3ft" faifcRJm q:;y ~ ~ Cf1T ~ 
m<=rr 61 ~ foOl fcl c; 1 0 0IT ~ ~f\it q:;)- tm "1tl Cfi«fr ~ m ~ ~B ~ PI fcl c;1 Chi { c;qm ~rc:l% 
~ cfr d"f$ 6. 3ifci'IChl{ CR cfr ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason . All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulf illed or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected . 

12. 31RC1 <f> {1~\::qffi ~ 3ffi -B- fa1fcRJ ~ Ch{<Actl<>l l ~ m ~~r ~ ~ -n ~ m an Jl 
q~q~CJ1 I m m ~ ~ Jl Cfi"Jfr ChT 3ft"~ m<=rr 6 <1m fo:lfcl<:;IChl{ ~ ~ Jl ~ 3fr zyrr CJ1tl 
Chtmt 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. 31RC1 cf> {l~?qfc1 ~ 3fR -n Fa1fcrcJ ~ Ch{iActl<>ll ~ Fa1fcrcJ q:;y qdr ~ -n m ~ ~ m 
q:;y ~ ~ ChT ~ nsrc:rr 6 <1m PI Rl c;1 Chi { q:;y ttcr ow ~ q"{ tr "m ~ ~ 1 

" The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. fo1fctcJ cl> ~ * ~ "liT ~ ~ ~ ~ at q!ff-~ ~ ~ ~ 6 3ffi ~ Fvmot qal­
~ ~<fiT ~r <fiT 6 3"fiCf; c;qm ~<fiT~ fo1fctcJ 3ifq'lChl{ CR cfr ~I 

- .:> 
Canvassing directly or indirectly , in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fo1fctcJ ~ Ch{~ q I <>i I ~ ffiCfiR c;qm ~-~ 'IT ~ <fiT \51 I~ q I <4'1 ~ cl;- 3iO'Rffi" ~ 
ChT ~ ~ Chf ~ m<1T 61 - .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Fa1 fcl c:;1 Chi { <hT fcrnm ct ~ ct ~ m .r fo1fctcJ \51d1T ~ <fiT ~ c;:rtt cfr \J1"RTdfr Fvnm ~ ~ 
3ffi 3"fiCf; Chl<lio-q<JOi ~ fS't<FiJC';I{ ~ ~ ~ I ~ ~ Oot;;rlcfl<:fl'i ft~~ 61 :ffi ~ c<Jfct(i<Jl 
Chf Oi'"fdi at ~ ~ WIT 0lT 3"fiC):; ~ f<Rfr at a=t"d1ill * Cfil"d1" CR ~ & "liT 0lT 3"fiC):; ~ ~ & 
3ffi 0lT ~ ~ .r ~ {1\jjqf:hi ~ Chf <T1;;n<f1<h'1 ft~~ 61 ~ mr ~ ~ret Chf 
3<"c>i tlOi ~ 'IT 3"fiCf; c;qm \51d1T <fiT ~ fo1Fcm ~ CR cfr ~ c=rm ~ ~ ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 3q4Cf(1 tRr 1 t' ~ ~ ~ *r 3ifm:r ~ ~ Cfi'11-~-Cfi'11 120 ~ (1'"q;" ~~I 
~ ~ ®e;ICfll{ ~ ~ *' m 3fq'iiT ~ ~ "ffirr ~ ~ ~ *" ~rcn 'QCf ~ * Cf>{J; 

q fta ~ 01 Cf>{"(1T ~ ~ famor, ffiCfiT{ ~ ~ iJtl ~ err ~ fit;rr fcRft 31ittCfi"R' ~ 3'Q1<f tR ~ 
'tfaltmf ~ fitm 'ifll"raiT ~ ~ t' 50 % (tl"irnn' ~1'(1') <fiT ~ ~ <fiT 31ittCfi"R' ~ ~I 3rrdt, 
fa1~C<ICfiH ~ <nJ<t <fi'r q01~~GI * 3WT ~ <fi'r ~ iftT eft ~I 

.:> .:> 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. fo1fcRJ tR fa1oT<r ~ tR, m fa1 fcl C'; I ChI {l cl> ~ "C,l'Ch" Ch"W f<nm "\51TQdlT I 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. Faifclc;IChl{ ~ ¥ c;r * ~ CR, ~~. 3JIIf6<li, WIT CR, P;fd1 3l1Ch"{" ~ ~r@rc;r ~ ~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. (iChcr\'lch'l M cl;-~ ft'lv1'1Qfi~ q Qflvf"IQf{~ SIJiiOiqlJ <fiT~ ~ <fiT "\J11afr ~~ 
.:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid . 

5 

~ 
3'Cf 1;Jtnif I Deputy Head 

~Q<Hg)-~I CMD- Contracts 



a<t>crfl4i'l-alfUIR4<t> M t- smr ~kl~ffil a Af dla\ii t- fb <fi'r 1ft IDSr 1ff¥ <fi'r ~. ~ 3JFfffi M 
2 ~~AI<t>l<1 em ~fctlta ~ ~~ 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO­
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~31Q ~ ~ 6q ~ ~ ~ ~ fc8! dW fiCHifCCi \Ol CJi iO Jy :l I 
..:> ..:> ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. qnrc:rr ~ *" .3fiTR1T{ ~ ~ <'1m ~ q \"{CH I 0 I CfiT ~ ~ CfiT C< 'f<'l I Clv1~ ~ I 
..:> (. ..:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. fat#r ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ fi CH l fCCi \OlCH 10 I q :l t'rSllRf (t.ffi:r ~ CfilCT df<lT CR") \Ol CHI 01 q :l~ ~ ~ 
' ..:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ <tJ ~ *r 1Afc1 I(~ 016T) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. ~<'1m $lRr~ Yv1~<ti{Oi ~ *r 1Afc1 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number. 

7. ~ *r fi iCHicrll ~fill <tJ IJWT-1 <tJ .3fiTR1R" ~ faiFcRJ <tJ fffir 3f<>:<'lffilrl ~ fiCHifC\-1 ,3-lqfu 
..:> ..:> *" c:twr ~ cnrm Jl ~ *r FcriTft<:r \Ol f?t ~~('I 1 fi"Rr<:r m- ~ 't:l(>f -w cnrm *r ~ (tfl>O "ft. $". s3) 1 

t'\ .:J t'\ c.. 

A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8 . ttaf I ~ <tJ ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9 . ii"4"Ti'IT ~ WU I Earnest Money Deposit. 

1 0 . &lltt ~ ~ *r ~I Company Profile with details. 

11 . v1~C'fit'l Yv1~ <ti{OI \OlCJiiOI Y:l IGST registration certificate. 

12. 3-lf?t\"{<t('l ~ ~ C!1'r$" 61 CiT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

CH6ra9~ aiTc /IMPORTANT NOTE 

~ <t>T ~ af(11il\J1 1 fu QCHQt~QCH~ ti"'~<t><OI '>ICHIOiq::>~, firFctcJ ~ 4i'l" fci!t<ra ~ 3th" ~ em m 

~ ~. 3"Y" ~. ~ ~ 3r¥~ "tJmdT - ~. ~ ~ 3Riftaf ~. ¥· ~ tft.3IT., 
~!iacri(1q'<Ji - 695022, ~ t- <t>14'i<>t4 ~ $n ~ ~ m ~ tffi:c GCJm ~ ~ 1 <l'f4 

..:> ' 

firFctcJ ~ <fi'r fci!t<ra ~ 3th" ~ em m ~ ~ fu ~ 1 QJiQt~QJi~ ti\il<t>'{OI '>IJOIIOiq')l CfiT ~ 

IDSr 1;!1"C('f ~ <fi'r ~ ~. m firFctcJ em ~ ~ tR 31fd'lt(1 ~ ~~ 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P .0., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


